

AB2928-TRAFFIC CONGESTION RELIEF MAINTENANCE PROJECT

Bid Opening April 21, 2010
Engineer's Estimate \$600,000.00

CONTRACTOR/CITY			California Pavement Maintenance Sacramento		Graham Contractors San Jose		American Asphalt Hayward		Intermountain Slurry Seal Watsonville		Bond Blacktop Union City		Valley Slurry Seal Sacramento	
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL	345,794	SY	\$1.03	\$356,167.82	\$1.05	\$363,083.70	\$1.10	\$380,373.40	\$1.04	\$359,625.76	\$1.13	\$390,747.22	\$1.20	\$414,952.80
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - STOP & BAR	139	EA	\$223.25	\$31,031.75	\$145.00	\$20,155.00	\$140.00	\$19,460.00	\$147.00	\$20,433.00	\$115.50	\$16,054.50	\$138.60	\$19,265.40
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - WHITE CROSSWALK	9	EA	\$350.82	\$3,157.38	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$231.00	\$2,079.00	\$660.00	\$5,940.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - YELLOW CROSSWALK	10	EA	\$350.82	\$3,508.20	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$231.00	\$2,310.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - BIKE LANE	5	EA	\$79.73	\$398.65	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$52.50	\$262.50	\$36.00	\$180.00	\$89.25	\$446.25
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - SLOW SCHOOL XING	2	EA	\$438.53	\$877.06	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$261.00	\$522.00	\$288.75	\$577.50
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - STOP AHEAD	2	EA	\$263.12	\$526.24	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$173.00	\$346.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$189.00	\$378.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - TYPE III ARROW	3	EA	\$200.93	\$602.79	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$126.00	\$378.00	\$132.00	\$396.00	\$138.30	\$414.90	\$173.25	\$519.75
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - TYPE 39 (BIKE LANE)	3,200	LF	\$0.80	\$2,560.00	\$0.52	\$1,664.00	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$0.53	\$1,696.00	\$1.32	\$4,224.00	\$1.15	\$3,680.00
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE 23	6,353	LF	\$1.04	\$6,607.12	\$0.67	\$4,256.51	\$0.65	\$4,129.45	\$0.68	\$4,320.04	\$1.93	\$12,261.29	\$0.84	\$5,336.52
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE 4	16,855	LF	\$0.40	\$6,742.00	\$0.26	\$4,382.30	\$0.25	\$4,213.75	\$0.26	\$4,382.30	\$1.05	\$17,697.75	\$0.63	\$10,618.65
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE 38C	110	LF	\$1.04	\$114.40	\$0.67	\$73.70	\$0.65	\$71.50	\$0.68	\$74.80	\$1.93	\$212.30	\$0.84	\$92.40
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE "X"	154	EA	\$12.76	\$1,965.04	\$8.25	\$1,270.50	\$8.00	\$1,232.00	\$8.40	\$1,293.60	\$5.50	\$847.00	\$15.75	\$2,425.50
TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,773.00	\$23,773.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$425,758.45		\$430,760.71		\$440,541.10		\$441,597.00		\$466,850.96		\$494,532.77
PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL	88,792	SY	\$1.00	\$88,792.00	\$1.05	\$93,231.60	\$1.10	\$97,671.20	\$1.04	\$92,343.68	\$1.13	\$100,334.96	\$1.20	\$106,550.40
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - STOP & BAR	29	EA	\$207.21	\$6,009.09	\$145.00	\$4,205.00	\$140.00	\$4,060.00	\$147.00	\$4,263.00	\$115.50	\$3,349.50	\$148.00	\$4,292.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - WHITE CROSSWALK	2	EA	\$325.62	\$651.24	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$231.00	\$462.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - YELLOW CROSSWALK	1	EA	\$325.62	\$325.62	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$231.00	\$231.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - ZIG ZAG	1	EA	\$263.45	\$263.45	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$178.00	\$178.00	\$187.00	\$187.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$262.50	\$262.50
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE 4	4,809	LF	\$0.37	\$1,779.33	\$0.26	\$1,250.34	\$0.25	\$1,202.25	\$0.26	\$1,250.34	\$1.05	\$5,049.45	\$0.63	\$3,029.67
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE "X"	34	EA	\$11.84	\$402.56	\$8.25	\$280.50	\$8.00	\$272.00	\$8.40	\$285.60	\$5.50	\$187.00	\$15.75	\$535.50
TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,593.00	\$3,593.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,808.00	\$9,808.00
TOTAL ALT BID 1				\$101,673.29		\$105,822.44		\$107,636.45		\$107,922.62		\$115,720.91		\$125,108.07
PLACE LATEX MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL	38,141	SY	\$1.08	\$41,192.28	\$1.05	\$40,048.05	\$1.10	\$41,955.10	\$1.04	\$39,666.64	\$1.13	\$43,099.33	\$1.20	\$45,769.20
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - STOP & BAR	21	EA	\$215.31	\$4,521.51	\$145.00	\$3,045.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$147.00	\$3,087.00	\$115.50	\$2,425.50	\$148.00	\$3,087.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - YELLOW CROSSWALK	1	EA	\$338.34	\$338.34	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$231.00	\$231.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - TYPE 39 (BIKE LANE)	1,247	LF	\$0.77	\$960.19	\$0.52	\$648.44	\$0.50	\$623.50	\$0.53	\$660.91	\$1.32	\$1,646.04	\$1.15	\$1,434.05
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - BIKE LANE	5	EA	\$76.90	\$384.50	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$52.50	\$262.50	\$36.30	\$181.50	\$89.25	\$446.25
THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS - TYPE III ARROW	1	EA	\$193.78	\$193.78	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$138.60	\$138.60	\$173.25	\$173.25
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE 4	1,247	LF	\$0.38	\$473.86	\$0.26	\$324.22	\$0.25	\$311.75	\$0.53	\$660.91	\$1.05	\$1,309.35	\$0.63	\$785.61
PAVEMENT MARKERS - TYPE "X"	14	EA	\$12.30	\$172.20	\$8.25	\$115.50	\$8.00	\$112.00	\$8.40	\$117.60	\$5.50	\$77.00	\$15.75	\$220.50
TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00
TOTAL ALT BID 2				\$49,536.66		\$48,316.21		\$49,538.35		\$49,698.56		\$52,037.32		\$59,350.86
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT 1+ ALT 2				\$576,968.40		\$584,899.36		\$597,715.90		\$599,218.18		\$634,609.19		\$678,991.70